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Reliability

_REQUEST 5

x¥*xxx Method 1 (space saver) will be used for this analysis *****x

RELIABILITY ANALYSIS

Statistics for

SCALE 145.5333 141.6368 11.9011
‘ \

Item-total Statistics

Scale Scale Corrected

Mean Variance Item-

if Item if Item Total

Deleted Deleted Correlation
Al 140.8667 134.4644 .5422
A2 140.9667 133.4816 .4905
A3 141.5000 134.5345 4714
A4 141.1333 132.8782 .5338
A5 140.7667 135.0816 .5378
A6 141.2667 132.8920 .5652
B1 141.0333 130.5851 .6789
B2 140.8667 135.0161 .4976
B3 140.9333 133.5126 .5998
B4 141.1000 136.0931 .3527
B5 141.4000 131.0069 .6517
B6 141.3667 127.1368 .6967
C1 141.2000 138.8552 .1689
C2 140.9667 138.1023 .2769
C3 141.1000 132.3000 .6211
C4 141.2667 131.7195 .5947
C5 141.4667 136.7402 .2514
cé6 141.0667 132.7540 .5857
D1 141.1667 133.9368 .5144
D2 141.1000 130.4379 .6924
D3 141.1333 129.4299 .7655
D4 141.1000 132.2310 .6260
D5 141.0667 132.3402 .6824
D6 141.0333 132.9989 .6295
E1l 141.1667 133.9368 .5144
E2 141.1000 130.4379 .6924
E3 141.1333 129.4299 .7655
E4 141.1000 132.2310 .6260
F1 141.1000 136.4379 .3287
F2 141.1000 132.9897 .5717

Mean Variance

- SCALE (ALPHA)

Std Dev Variables
33

Alpha
Deleted

9316
9321
.9323
.9316
9317
9313
.9299
.9320
.9310
9335
.9302
.9296
9353
.9339
.9307
.9309
9351
.9310
.9318
.9298
.9289
.9306
.9302
.9307
.9318
.9298
.9289
.9306
.9338
9312
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F3 141.2333 130.5989 .6570 .9302
F4' 141.3000 137.4586 .2579 .9345
F5 140.9667 142.1023 -.0582 9372

RELIABILITY ANALYSIS - SCALE (ALPHA)

Reliability Coefficients

N of Cases = 30.0 N of Items = 33
Alpha = .9336
W

£ Cumulative

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 165 100.0 100.0 100.0

angilagiiuuaviinidau

Cumulative

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 79 47.9 47.9 47.9
2 84 50.9 50.9 98.8
3 2 1.2 1,2 100.0

Total 165 100.0 100.0
séiudfunizuuilagiiu

Cumulative

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 0 2 1.2 1.2 1.2
1 56 33.9 339 35.2
2 54 32.7 32.7 67.9
3 53 32.1 32.1 100.0

Total 165 100.0 100.0

wWan1s3auladutivdeniaEaun 1 nnsdnun 2553

. Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 0 55 33.3 33.3 33.3
2 1 .6 .6 33.9
3 11 6.7 6.7 40.6
4 98 59.4 59.4 100.0
Total 165 100.0 100.0




ASYNISIAFUNANUNTANMIIATIUNINS T59iBauITtadne Tuwszsl fus
Fnadia Fauiaanys tinBuule BauirluaguascasBauilauan

fiaufenalaunniige
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1 12 7.3 7.3 7.3
2 68 41.2 41.2 48.5
3 51 30.9 30.9 79.4
4 16 9.7 9.7 89.1
5 4 2.4 2.4 91.5
6 2 1.2 1.2 92.7
8 12 73 7.3 100.0

Total 165 100.0 100.0
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Descriptive Statistics
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N Minimum | Maximum Mean Std. Deviation
Al 165 1 5 4.25 .78
A2 165 1 5 4.27 .80
A3 165 1 5 3.99 .90
A4 165 1 5 4.08 .87
A5 165 1 5 4.38 .87
A6 165 1 5 4.10 .92
AUNINFAT 165 1 5 4.18 .61
B1 165 1 5 4.36 73
B2 165 1 5 4.24 .86
B3 165 1 5 4.30 .87
B4 165 1 5 4.05 94
B5 " 165 s 5 3.79 1.00
B6 ¢ 165 1 5 3.96 .97
AUNITAIRAITIFEUATR DY 165 1 5 4.12 71
C1 165 1 5 3.95 .92
C2 165 1 5 4.09 .87
C3 165 1 5 4.20 .88
C4 165 1 5 4.10 .97
C5 165 1 5 3.90 .97
C6 165 1 5 4.17 .96
giﬁiﬁgi;?:ﬁmsaau 165 - 2 4117 2
D1 165 1; 5 4.07 .87
D2 165 1 5 4.24 .83
D3 165 1 5 4.23 .83
D4 165 1 5 4.22 .83
D5 165 1 5 4.24 .84
D6 165 1 5 4.22 .90
NUNATIRLRUTEIUNR 165 1 5 4.20 .68
El 165 2 5 4.39 .68
E2 165 2 5 4.47 .67
E3 165 2 5 4.40 .66
E4 165 2 5 4.36 .67
AULNRITEUF 165 3 5 4.40 .49
F1 165 1 5 4.15 .88
F2 165 1 5 4.12 .95
F3 165 1 5 4.02 .97
F4 165 1 5 4.09 .88
F5 165 1 5 4.10 1.06
IIULULLUINTITAN 165 1 5 4.10 .76
NN 165 1 5 4.13 .62
Valid N (listwise) 165
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